Page 1 of 2
NRESS00115
For complete warranty information consult the written warranty of American Water Heaters found at:
www.americanwaterheater.com or call (800) 999-9515 | Copyright © by American® Water Heaters October 2018. All Rights reserved.
ELECTRONIC USER INTERFACE
• Touchscreen display.
• Multiple operating modes.
• Energy saver and vacation modes.

Rated
Storage
Volume
First Hour
Rating
(Gallons)
UEF
Recovery
@ 90°F Rise
Gallon
Per Hour
Element Wattage  240V Dimensions in Inches Approx.
Shipping
Weight (lbs)Standard Maximum A B C
Tall Models
EG10N-40H 40 36 59 0.93 25 5500 5500 60-1/4 53-1/4 20 118
EG10N-50H 50 45 67 0.93 25 5500 5500 60-1/2 51-1/4 22 134
EG10N-55H 55 55 72 0.92 25 5500 5500 56-1/2 48-1/2 24 145
Short Models
EG10N-40R 40 37 54 0.92 25 5500 5500 49-3/4 40-3/4 20-1/2 109
EG10N-50R 50 46 66 0.92 25 5500 5500 49-1/4 40-1/4 23 161
T&P VALVE
T&P VALVE
JUNCTION BOX
ACCESS